PRODUCTIVITY MANAGERS' NETWORK 2021

LAST UPDATE:11/4/2021

Department Dafte First Name Last Name Title Address Telephone E-Mail
Trained
1st Supervisorial o 500 West Temple Street, Room
Districtp ) Tamela Omoto-Frias Productivity Manager 856 (213) 974-4111 TOmotoFrias@bos.lacounty.gov
°© Los Angeles, CA 90012
L o 500 West Temple Street, Room
I‘;?;tﬁgtperwsorlal § Barbara Garcia aﬁg;]nca?t\gy Manager 856 (213) 974-4111 Bgarcia@bos.lacounty.gov
Los Angeles, CA 90012
L . 500 West Temple Street, Room
E,T;{f}(“:f ervisorial 5 Cindy Chen I(ch;gfnc:t\g;y Manager  gsg (213) 974-4111 cchen@bos.lacounty.gov
Los Angeles, CA 90012
L - 500 West Temple Street, Room
E)si;tﬁgtpemsorlal ; Hoang Nguyen gﬁg:’lnc;?g;y Manager 856 (213) 974-4111 HNguyen@bos.lacounty.gov
Los Angeles, CA 90012
. s - 500 West Temple Street, Room
é?sdtriscl:pemsorlal § Kirk Shelton gﬁgfugéwm Manager 866 (213) 974-2222 KShelton@bos.lacounty.gov
z puly Los Angeles, CA 90012
L - 500 West Temple Street, Room
é?sdtriscl:pemsorlal 3 Caroline Torosis E;Odulft(:t?gﬁ/emzrt]:)ger 866 (213) 974-2222 CTorosis@bos.lacounty.gov
puty Los Angeles, CA 90012
3rd Supervisorial o Principal Deputy for 500 West Temple Street, Room
Districtp ) Torie Osborn Strategy and Policy 821 (213) 974-3333 tosborn@bos.lacounty.gov
°© Productivity Manager  |Los Angeles, CA 90012
L o . Deputy for Technology 500 West Temple Street, Room
grigtﬁ;pemsorlal ) Nik (SAV:/tI::sl;te) and Social Media 821 (213) 974-3333 nswiatek@bos.lacounty.gov
°© Productivity Manager  |Los Angeles, CA 90012
L . 500 West Temple Street, Room
E')tlztﬁ;p ervisorial 3 Daritza Gonzalez Sﬁ)zrjgﬁ\?if IDMe::;y or 822 (213) 974-4444 dgonzalez@bos.lacounty.gov
y 9 Los Angeles, CA 90012
5th Supervisorial = 500 West Temple Street, Room
Districtp B Vacant Productivity Manager 869 (213) 974-5555
> Los Angeles, CA 90012
Agricultural
Commissioner/We 2 - o 12300 Lower Azusa Road
& 26) 459- . .
ights and S Christine Belden Productivity Manager Arcadia, California 91006-5872 (626) 459-8889 CBelden@acwm.lacounty.gov
Measures
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PRODUCTIVITY MANAGERS' NETWORK 2021

LAST UPDATE:11/4/2021

Department Dafte First Name Last Name Title Address Telephone E-Mail
Trained
Agricultural
Commissioner/We 2 . Productivity Manager  [12300 Lower Azusa Road
& 2) 622-0424 . .
ights and S Katherine Takata (Alternate) Arcadia, California 91006-5872  |°62) 6220 Ll ks
Measures
. o o 320 West Temple Street, Room
gl;?er?fjt:rPubllc g, Maria Cordero l(:Xﬁ::Jncatlt\g;y Manager 35 (213) 974-8244 mcordero@apd.lacounty.gov
© Los Angeles, California 90012
Alternate Public o 320 West Temple Street, Room
Defender ) Robert Meneses Productivity Manager |35 (213) 974-8246 rmeneses@apd.lacounty.gov
© Los Angeles, California 90012
Animal Care and g - Productivity Manager {5898 Cherry Avenue - )
Control g Dorthy Phillips Long Beach, California 90805 (562) 256-1379 dphillips@animalcare.lacounty.gov
Animal Care and g Vacant Productivity Manager  |5898 Cherry Avenue
Control g (Alternate) Long Beach, California 90805
& . 1055 Wilshire Boulevard, Ste 800
Arts & Culture § Megan Moret Productivity Manager Los Angeles, California 90017 (213) 273-8335 mmoret@arts.lacounty.gov
: . Productivity Manager  [1055 Wilshire Boulevard, Ste 800 y .
Arts & Culture = Heather Rigby (Alternate) Los Angeles, California 90017 (323) 336-3122 hrigby@arts.lacounty.gov
§ . . 500 W. Temple Street, Room 320 )
Assessor S Dara Smith Productivity Manager Los Angeles, California 90012 (213) 974-8750 Dsmith@assessor.lacounty.gov
2 Productivity Manager 500 West Temple Street, Room
Assessor ) Stevan Hernandez ( Alternate)y 9 304 (213) 974-3101 shernandez@assessor.lacounty.gov
° Los Angeles, California 90012
o ITAZD:;C;I:/II;[’){B Adviso 500 West Temple Street, Room
Auditor-Controller 5 Susan Linschoten 9! . Y 1153 (213) 974-8361 slinschoten@auditor.lacounty.gov
5 Committee Chair I
Los Angeles, California 90012
(Alternate)
o 500 West Temple Street, Room
Auditor-Controller ) Dulce Maycumber Productivity Manager {410 (213) 974-0354 dmaycumber@auditor.lacounty.gov
© Los Angeles, California 90012
© Productivity Manager 500 W. Temple Street, Room
Auditor-Controller g Lisa Canada y 9 410 (213) 974-8307 Icanada@auditor.lacounty.gov

(Alternate)

Los Angeles, California 90012
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Department Dafte First Name Last Name Title Address Telephone E-Mail
Trained
. § . Productivity Manager  |500 W. Temple Street, Room 410 } .
Auditor-Controller g Cindy Lee (Alternate) Los Angeles, California 90012 (213) 974-0356 clee@auditor.lacounty.gov
Beaches and g . o 13837 Fiji Way, Trailer 3
Harbors g Nicolette Taylor Productivity Manager Marina Del Rey, California 90292 (424) 526-7821 ntaylor@bh.lacounty.gov
Beaches and g Productivity Manager  |13837 Fiji Way :
Harbors g Stefan Popescu (Alternate) Marina Del Rey, California 90292 (424) 526-7778 SPopescu@bh.lacounty.gov
Board of Productivity Manager 500 West Temple Street, Room
Supervisors 3 Brenda Duran y 9 383 (213) 974-1746 bduran@bos.lacounty.gov
Executive Office Los Angeles, California 90012
Board of Productivity Manager  |500 West Temple Street, Room
Supervisors 3 Lev Levon (Alternate) 383 (213) 974-1411 llevon@bos.lacounty.gov
Executive Office Los Angeles, California 90012
) . > - 500 West Temple Street, Room
g?fli(e:feExecutlve § Kate Anderson aﬁg:’lncat?g;y Manager 796 (213) 893-2538 Kanderson@ceo.lacounty.gov
S Los Angeles, CA 90012
. . o o 500 West Temple Street, Room
g?fli(e:feExecutlve ) Erlinda Bernardo l(jpiﬁg?ncat?gy Manager 796 (213) 974-1758 ebernardo@ceo.lacounty.gov
°© Los Angeles, CA 90012
Chief Executive 2 . 500 West Temple St., Room 723 )
Office 5 Jose Chew Productivity Manager Los Angeles, California 90012 (213) 974-1489 jchew@ceo.lacounty.gov
Chief Executive g Productivity Manager  |350 S. Figueroa, Suite 188 ) )
Office s Gregory Melendez (Alternate) Los Angeles, California 90071 (213)263-5628 G2 M0 200
Child Support 2 20221 S. Hamilton Avenue
Services gn Jennifer Coultas Productivity Manager | Torrance, CA 90502 (310) 354-6314 jennifer coultas@cssd.lacounty.gov
5770 South Eastern Avenue, 4th
Child Support 8 Productivity Manager  |Floor
. s Andrea Barnes 323) 400-9712 Andrea_Barnes@cssd.lacounty.gov
Services 2 (Alternate) Commerce, CA 90040 ©29 @ ¥4
Children and § Arman Depanian Quality and Productivity 425 Shatto Place, Room 254 (213) 3515576 DepanA@dcfs.lacounty.qov

Family Services

Manager

Los Angeles, CA 90020
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Department Dafte First Name Last Name Title Address Telephone E-Mail
Trained
5 . 320 West Temple Street, Suite G-
CB:L?Q;Z:: rA?fr;?rs < Ericka Vayas Productivity Manager 1 (213) 342-5807 evayas@dcba.lacounty.gov
= Los Angeles, California 90012
o - 320 West Temple Street, Suite G-
gﬁgﬁ,ﬂ: ;?fr;?rs S David Diaz gﬁgr:;?g;y Manager 10 (213) 712-5511 ddiaz@dcba.lacounty.gov
° Los Angeles, California 90012
5 o 320 West Temple Street, Suite G-
gﬁ?i?]i?:;\?fg?rs S Michelle Jiang l(jptﬁgrncant\gy Manager 10 (213) 712-5508 mjiang@dcba.lacounty.gov
e Los Angeles, California 90012
g . 1104 North Mission Road .
Coroner g Inna Sarac Productivity Manager Los Angeles, California 90033 (323) 343-0608 isarac@coroner.lacounty.gov
Coroner : Vacant Productivity Manager  [1104 North Mission Road
= (Alternate) Los Angeles, California 90033
2 ) Productivity Manager  |500 W. Temple Street, Room 475
5 .. 213) 974-197. . .
County Counsel 5 Lisa Lopez (Alternate) Los Angeles, California 90012 (213)974-1978 Sl SN A R0
2 . o 500 W. Temple Street, Room 475 L
) o 213) 974-1962 . i
County Counsel 8 Jesus Castillo Productivity Manager Los Angeles, California 90012 (213) 974-196 castillo@counsel.lacounty.gov
o 211 West Temple Street, Suite
District Attorney ) Tracy Holcombe Productivity Manager  |200 (213) 257-2771 THolcombe@da.lacounty.gov
© Los Angeles, California 90012
o Productivity Manager 211 West Temple Street, Suite
District Attorney ) Stanley Yen ( Alternate)y 9 200 (213) 257-2701 syen@da.lacounty.gov
© Los Angeles, California 90012
. > . . Productivity Manager  |1320 North Eastern Avenue e .
5 23) 881-2327
Fire 3 Julia Kim (Alternate) Los Angeles, California 90063 (323) 881-23 Julia.Kim@fire.lacounty.gov
. 2 - . . 1320 North Eastern Avenue A )
Fire § Heidi Oliva Productivity Manager Los Angeles, California 90063 (323) 881-6109 Heidi.Oliva@fire.lacounty.gov
. © o 313 N. Figueroa Street, Room
Health Services - § Connie Salgado-Sanchez Productivity Manager 1014 (213) 288-8483 COSanchez@dhs.lacounty.gov

Admin

(Alternate)

Los Angeles, CA 90012
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Department Dafte First Name Last Name Title Address Telephone E-Mail
Trained
Health Services - 5 Productivity Manager 313 N. Figueroa Street, Room
Admin S Vacant (Alternate) 1014
- Los Angeles, CA 90012
Heal'th Services - 1670 East 120th Street, Room
Martln Luther § Dr. Ellen Rothman Productivity Manager 2C01 o (424) 338-1501 erothman@dhs.lacounty.gov
King, Jr. (MLK) Los Angeles, California 90059
Outpatient Center
Health Services o
Harbor-UCLA 5 Keisha Belmaster Productivity Manager 1000 W. Carsp n S_treet (424) 306-6349 kbelmaster@dhs.lacounty.gov
. 5 Torrance, California 90509
Medical Center
Health Services Ambulatory Care Network
ACN - Health 5 Deedra Williams Productivity Manager 313 N. Figueroa Street, Room (213) 240-8334 deewilliams1@dhs.lacounty.gov
System 5 908
(High Desert) Los Angeles, CA 90012
Health Services 2
LAC+USC S Laura Sarff Productivity Manager 1200 North State'Stre'et (323) 409-2815 Isarff@dhs.lacounty.gov
. g Los Angeles, California 90033
Medical Center =
Health Services o Office of Strategic Management
Olive View-UCLA ) Joselin Escobar Duran Productivity Manager  |14445 Olive View Drive (818) 364-3001 joescobar@dhs.lacounty.gov
Medical Center °© Sylmar, CA 91342
Health Services Hospital Administration - Room
Rancho Los = - - 3121, Outpatient Building
5 2) 385-7022
Amigos National 3 Patricia Soltero Sanchez Productivity Manager 7601 East Imperial Highway (562) 385-70 psoltero@dhs.lacounty.gov
Rehab. Ctr Downey California 90242
Health Services - Hospital Administration - Room
Rancho Los g . . Productivity Manager  |3121, Outpatient Building
S - - 2) 385-631 . .
Amigos National g Bobbi Jean Tanberg-Mitchell (Alternate) 7601 East Imperial Highway (562) 385-6316 btanberg@dhs.lacounty.gov
Rehab. Ctr T Downey California 90242
S Productivity Manager 500 West Temple Street, Room
Human Resources 8 Leslie Foxvog y 9 585 (213) 974-2515 Lfoxvog@hr.lacounty.gov
< Los Angeles, California 90012
e Productivity Manager 500 West Temple Street, Room
Human Resources 8 Molly Gonzalez ( Altemate)y 9er |88 (213) 074-1528 mgonzalez@hr.lacounty.gov
° Los Angeles, California 90012
Internal Services 5 Leticia Perez Productivity Manager 1100 North Eastgrn Ayenue (323) 267-3111 LPerez@isd.lacounty.gov
5 Los Angeles, California 90063
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Department Dafte First Name Last Name Title Address Telephone E-Mail
Trained
. g . Productivity Manager  |1100 North Eastern Avenue .
Internal Services g Sonia Fernandez (Alternate) Los Angeles, California 90063 (323) 267-2974 sfernandez@isd.lacounty.gov
. g . . Productivity Manager  |1100 North Eastern Avenue (323) 267-3111 R
Internal Services g Celina Ortiz (Alternate) Los Angeles, California 90063 (323) 243-0542 el | S0rtiz@isd.lacounty.gov
. 3 Productivity Manager  [1100 North Eastern Avenue i}
Internal Services = Vacant (Alternate) Los Angeles, California 90063 (323) 881-3611
Information . 5 Productivity Manager  |12750 Center Court Drive
Systems Advisory § Vacant Cerritos, California 90701
Board (ISAB) g '
Los Angeles
County 2 . . 700 W. Main Street .
5 626) 586-1762 . .
Development g Elisa Vasquez Productivity Manager Alhambra, CA 91801 (626) elisa.vasquez@lacdc.or
Authority (LACDA)
. § . . o 7400 East Imperial Highway y ) .
LA County Library E Samangi Skinner Productivity Manager Downey, California 90242 (562) 940-4106 sskinner@library.lacounty.gov
. 2 Productivity Manager  [7400 East Imperial Highway )
) v 2) 940-8412 . 3
LA County Library g Yolanda De Ramus (Alternate) Downey, California 90242 (562) 940-8 yderamus@library.lacounty.gov
. § . Productivity Manager  |7400 East Imperial Highway ’ . .
LA County Library § Sara Keating (Alternate) Downey, California 90242 (562) 459-3017 Skeating@library.lacounty.gov
Stanley Mosk Courthouse
Los Angeles > Productivity Manager  |Public Information Office
Superior Court 2 Ann Donlan (Alternate) 111 North Hill Street, Room 107 (213) 633-0334 Adonlan@Iacourt.org
Los Angeles, CA 90012
Los Angeles g . . - 111 North Hill Street, Room 105E .
Superior Court g Sylvia White-Irby Productivity Manager Los Angeles, California 90012 (213) 633-0127 Swirby@lacourt.or
o 550 South Vermont Avenue, 12th
Mental Health ) Leticia Ximénez Productivity Manager  |Floor (213) 639-6305 Iximenez@dmh.lacounty.gov
o

Los Angeles, California 90020
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LAST UPDATE:11/4/2021

Department Dafte First Name Last Name Title Address Telephone E-Mail
Trained
S Productivity Manager 550 South Vermont Avenue, 12th
Mental Health S Angel Baker (Alternate)y 9 Floor, Room 1204 (213) 351-1918 Abaker@dmh.lacounty.gov
° Los Angeles, California 90020
Military and g o 1816 S. Figueroa Street y
Veterans Affairs g Rose Bueta Productivity Manager Los Angeles, California 90015 (213) 765-9632 rbueta@mva.lacounty.gov
Military and : Vacant Productivity Manager  |1816 S. Figueroa Street
Veterans Affairs = (Alternate) Los Angeles, California 90015
2 - 5905 Wilshire Boulevard
& . . - .
Museum of Art g Ann Rowland Productivity Manager Los Angeles, California 90036 (323) 857-6142 arowland@lacma.org
8 . Productivity Manager {5905 Wilshire Boulevard .
S 2 7-
Museum of Art S Daniel Johnson (Alternate) Los Angeles, California 90036 (323) 857-6585 dijohnson@lacma.org
3 . Productivity Manager {5905 Wilshire Boulevard
H 23) 857-62
Museum of Art H Catherine Massey (Alternate) Los Angeles, California 90036 (323) 857-6299 cmassey@lacma.org
Museum of 2 . o 900 Exposition Boulevard -
. ) - @nhm.org
Natural History g Dawn McDivitt Productivity Manager Los Angeles, CA 90007 (213) 763-3303 dmcdivitt@nhm.or
Museum of z Vacant Productivity Manager 900 Exposition Boulevard
Natural History = (Alternate) Los Angeles, CA 90007
Parks and o Building A-9 2nd Floor 1000 S.
Recreation ) Elizabeth Mendez Productivity Manager  |Fremont Avenue, Unit 40 (626) 588-5201 Imendez@parks.lacounty.gov
© Alhambra, California 91803
o o Building A-9 2nd Floor 1000 S.
;ae::iz;?:n ) Monica Pollaccia gﬁgr:;?g;y Manager Fremont Avenue, Unit 40 (626) 588-5202 mpollaccia@parks.lacounty.gov
© Alhambra, California 91803
S Productivity Manager 1299 E. Artesia Boulevard, Ste
Probation § Yvonne Palmer y 9 120 (310) 761-3936 YVONNE.PALMER@probation.lacounty.gov
3 (Alternate) I
= Carson, California 90746
Probation E Joan Pera Productivity Manager 9150 E Imperial Highway (562) 319-9993 Joan.Pera@probation.lacounty.gov

Downey, California 90242
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Department Dafte First Name Last Name Title Address Telephone E-Mail
Trained
@ Productivity Manager 14000 Erwin Street Mall, 10th
Public Defender 8 Jeff Gilliam (Alternate)y 9 Floor (818) 374-2351 JGilliam@pubdef.lacounty.gov
S Van Nuys, CA 91401
o 200 West Compton Boulevard
Public Defender ) Gail Bristo Productivity Manager |Compton, CA 90220 (310) 603-7280 GBristo@pubdef.lacounty.gov
o
. 2 ) o 2615 S. Grand Avenue, Ste 507
) ; - . .
Public Health g Catherine Mak Productivity Manager Los Angeles, CA 90007 (213) 288-7240 cmak@ph.lacounty.gov
. . o 12860 Crossroads Parkway
Public Social £ ) . s -
Services ) Maria Rivera Productivity Manager  |South (562) 908-6330 mariarivera@dpss.lacounty.gov
© City of Industry, CA 91746
. . © - 12860 Crossroads Parkway
gzgliiessomal § Elizabeth Herrera l(jptﬁgrncant\gy Manager South (562) 908-5841 ElizabethHerrera@dpss.lacounty.gov
= City of Industry, CA 91746
. . 2 . 12860 Crossroads Parkway
g::)\lllizessomal % Sonia Santana gﬁg:’lncat?g;y Manager South (562) 908-5856 soniasantana@dpss.lacounty.gov
= City of Industry, CA 91746
. § . Productivity Manager  [900 South Fremont Avenue
Public Works g Leslie Schenk Alhambra, California 91803-1331 (626) 458-5946 Ischenk@dpw.lacounty.gov
2 Productivity Manager  |900 South Fremont Avenue
Public Works S Cristina Arechiga (Alternate) Alhambra, California 91803-1331 ((626) 458-3589 carechiga@dpw.lacounty.gov
o 320 West Temple Street, Room
Regional Planning ) Hsiao-Ching Chen Productivity Manager 1390 (213) 974-6559 hchen@planning.lacounty.gov
© Los Angeles, California 90012
Productivity Manager 1390 Hall of Records
Regional Planning ks Vacant (Alternate)y 9 320 West Temple Street
Los Angeles, California 90012
Registrar- o - 12400 East Imperial Highway,
Recorder/County ) Vacant l(jptﬁgrncant\gy Manager Rm. 7201
Clerk °© Norwalk, California 90650
Registrar- © 12400 East Imperial Highway,
Recorder/County § Alexander Oguniji Productivity Manager  |Rm. 7201 (562) 462-2755 AOgunji@rrcc.lacounty.gov
Clerk = Norwalk, California 90650
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Department Dafte First Name Last Name Title Address Telephone E-Mail
Trained
211 West Temple Street, Suite
Sheriff § Rick Cavataio Productivity Manager  |200 (213) 229-3281 RMCavata@lasd.org
Los Angeles, California 90012
o Productivity Manager 211 West Temple Street, Suite
Sheriff ES Glen Joe ( Alternate)y 9 200 (213) 229-3305 GCJoe@lasd.or
© Los Angeles, California 90012
2 Productivity Manager 211 West Temple Street, 6th
Sheriff S David Culver (Alternate)y 9 Floor West (213) 229-3260 Deculver@lasd.or
= Los Angeles, California 90012
2 Productivity Manager 211 West Temple Street, 6th
Sheriff g Monica Moreno ( Alternate)y 9 Floor West (213) 229-3283 m2imoren@lasd.org
e Los Angeles, California 90012
Treasurer and Tax © 500 West Temple Street, Room
Collector 8 Matthew Gonzales Productivity Manager 464 (213) 974-2658 Mgonzales@ttc.lacounty.gov
S Los Angeles, CA 90012
Workforce
Development o .
; ’ g . - 3175 West Sixth Street
Aging & . 2 Stephanie Maxberry Productivity Manager Los Angeles, California 90020 (213) 738-2015 smaxberry@wdacs.lacounty.gov
Community Svcs
(WDACS)
Workforce
Development, . - .
Aging & s Kevin Anderson Productivity Manager  |3175 West Sixth stregt (213) 7382593 kanderson@wdacs.lacounty.qov
. 5 (Alternate) Los Angeles, California 90020
Community Svcs
(WDACS)
Quality and 500 West Temple Street, Rm.
Productivity g Nichelle Henderson QPC/PMN Co-Liaison |565 (323) 997-0744 - Cell |nichellehenderson86@gmail.com
Commission Los Angeles, California 90012
Quality and 500 West Temple Street, Rm. 213) 629-8704 - Work
Productivity < E. Scott Palmer QPC/PMN Co-Liaison |565 (213)629-8704 - Work o v & o5 cottpalmerlaw.com
ol o (310) 488-0810 - Work
Commission Los Angeles, California 90012
Quality and 500 West Temple Street, Rm.
Productivity g Jackie Guevarra Executive Director 565 (213) 974-1361 jguevarra@bos.lacounty.gov
Commission Los Angeles, California 90012
Quality and 500 West Temple Street, Rm.
Productivity g Laura Perez Program Manager 565 (213) 974-1390 Iperez@bos.lacounty.gov
Commission Los Angeles, California 90012
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Trained
Quality and 500 West Temple Street, Room
Productivity g Tammy Johnson Program Support 565 (213) 893-0322 tiohnson@bos.lacounty.gov
Commission Los Angeles, California 90012
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